G.N. (E.) 839 of 2011

ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION
(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I)
(Section 18 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS
CHINESE MEDICINE SUBSECTOR

Polling Date: 11 December 2011

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Chinese Medicine subsector :

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form

Candidate Number Name of Candidate Address

1 CHAN KUN SUN FLAT BACK, 11/F, LUNG MA BLDG., 550,
NATHAN ROAD, YAU MA TEI, KOWLOON

2 CHUI KAM KI T FROKIE R B0 2P 1001 =

3 LAM KAR WING 14/F BLOCK C KA SHUN HOUSE 16
JORDAN ROAD KOWLOON

4 CHEUNG WAI SANG FLAT E, 1/F, MING YIN MANSION, 390A
LOCKHART ROAD, WAN CHAI, H.K.

5 WONG KIT G/F,63 SHANGHAI STREET, JORDAN,
KOWLOON, HONG KONG

6 YUEN KAI SHUN G/F 156A ABERDEEN MAIN RD. HONG
KONG

7 SIU CHEE SHEUNG 28-38 1/F JADE PLAZA ON CHEE ROAD TAI
PO

8 CHAN HON HUNG FLATE, 51/F, TOWER 3, CARIBBEAN
COAST, KIN TUNG ROAD, TUNG CHUNG,
NEW TERRITORIES

9 CHEUNG KWOK WAH  1/F NO. 238. SHA TSUI ROAD TSUEN WAN
N.T. HONG KONG.

10 FENG JIU 17/F, KIN TAK FUNG COMM BLDG., 467
HENNESSY RD., CAUSEWAY BAY, HONG
KONG

11 POON CHUNG YUEN DD89 GLL N23998 OFF MAN KAM TO RD.
SHALING SHEUNG SHUI N.T.

12 LIU LUNG FU FLAT B, 27/F, BLOCK 7, RICHLAND

WILLIAM GARDENS, KOWLOON BAY, KOWLOON
13 LEE WING YIN ROOM 3011, KA YAM HOUSE, ON YAM

ESTATE, KWAI CHUNG, N.T.



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

TSE MAN YIN
HO KWOK WAI
LUK SHUN HOI
HO KA CHEONG
LAW DAO BONG
WONG SHUI
CHAN TAI WO

WONG BING HUNG

CHAN LUN YIN
CHAN CHI HANG

HUI MUNG CHUN

YU WUN PAN GRACE

YU HUNG CHIU

GAN PEI TZENG

CHAN MOU KEUNG
HAYDN

LEUNG SUK CHING
(JOANNA)

YEUNG CHEUK MING

CHIU SIU PING

CHAN TING CHUNG

PANG CHEUNG HI
JACK (PANG CHI
NUNG)

LI KIM HO

FLAT 3005, 30/F, BLOCK E, KORNHILL
QUARRY BAY, HONG KONG

G/F 35 CATCHICK STREET KENNEDY
TOWN H.K.

G/F ] 43 MA TAU WAI RD. HUNG HOM
KOWLOON

170-172 JOHNSTON ROAD, 2/F, WANCHALI,
HONG KONG

3/F, GOFUKU TOWER, NO. 62-64
WOOSUNG STREET, JORDAN, KLN.

UNIT O, 9/F., HK MANSION, 1 YEE WO ST.,
CAUSEWAY BAY, HK.

SP H, G/F GRANDWIN COURT, 769
NATHAN ROAD, MONGKOK, KLN.
JURESD AU 31 BRI RSE K 6 4%
605 =

ROOM B, 2/F, GOLDEN ORCHID COURT,
NO.3 LUK YUEN STREET, TUEN MUN, N.T.

FLAT B, 8/F, BLK 10, GRAND PALISADES 8
SHAN YIN RD., TAI PO

FLAT D5, 14/F, HUNG HOM BAY CENTRE,
HUNG SHING COURT 98 BAKER ST. HUNG
HOM KOWLOON

FLT A1, 10/F 22 PATERSON STREET
CAUSEWAY BAY H.K.

ROOM 2518, SUI FU HOUSE, SIU SAI WAN
EST., CHAIWAN, H.K.

FLATE, 10/F, BLK. 9, CITY GARDEN
NORTH POINT H.K.

G/F 420 LOCKHART ROAD WANCHAI
HONG KONG

QUARRY BAY KORNHILL BLOCK Q 613
HONG KONG

FLAT 03 17/F, CAMERON COMM. CENTER,
458-468 HENNESSY ROAD, CAUSEWAY
BAY HONG KONG

FFHERRN 397 BB A 1302
==

=y

4/F INDEPENDENT BLDG., 501 NATHAN
ROAD, YAU MA TEI KOWLOON

ROOM 5 16/F YAU KWONG BLDG. 418-428
HENNESSY ROAD H.K.

FLAT J, 56/F TOWER 3, THE GRANDIOSE 9
TONG CHUN STREET, TSEUNG KWAN O



35

36
37

38

39

40
41

42

43
44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

LAU MEI YUE

CHAN PING SHU
KWAN CHI YEE

CHAN WING KWONG
NGAN KING WAN

CHAN LAN YING
LING KWAI CHUN

LEE KWOK YEE

HUI LAI PING
LO TING YU

LI NING HON
LAU PAK CHUN

LAM YAU

CHAN KONG SANG
LI YING FAI (LI YING

FAI)
LI KAM FUNG

CHAU SHUK YING

CHEUNG YIN CHUEN
NG CHUNG NANG

LI WING KEUNG
HOU PING

TAO MIN FAI

NG CHUN LOI

RM 812, MEI SAU HOUSE, MEI TIN
ESTATE, SHATIN

37A CHUNG ON ST., 2B TSUEN WAN

A3301 M.T.PARKER LODGE QUARRY BAY
HONG KONG

FLAT. B, 8/F., CRASON COMMERCIAL
CENTRE, 333 NATHAN ROAD, KLN.

1/F B LIN WONG BUILDING 161 CASTLE
PEAK ROAD YUEN LONG, N.T.

G/F 185 BULKELY ST., KLN.

13/F, CONCORD COMMERCIAL BUILDING,
157 KING'S ROAD, NORTH POINT, H.K.

FLAT E, 3/F MONG KOK BUILDING NO.97
MONG KOK ROAD KOWLOON

1/F, 238 SHA TSUI ROAD, TSUEN WAN, N.T.

BLOCK 8 25/F FLAT D TSUI CHUK GARDEN
WONG TAI SIN KOWLOON

212 JOHNSTON ROAD 1/F WANCHAI HONG
KONG

FLAT F 19/F BLK 3 WING FUK CTR.
FANLING N.T.

FLAT B 21/F PARKVIEW COURT 8 YUK
HONG STREET TUEN MUN NEW
TERRITORIES HONG KONG

ROOM 1906, BELL HOUSE, BLOCK B,
525-543 NATHAN ROAD, KOWLOON.

RM. G, 11/F, 9 BLOCK, KORNHILL
GARDEN, QUARRY BAY, HONG KONG

RM 751 4/F GOLDEN DRAGON MANS
751-753A NATHAN RD. MONGKOK KLN.,
H.K.

FLAT A-6, 7/F, PEARL COURT 13
BELCHER'S STREET, KENNEDY TOWN,
HONG KONG

RM 2103 HIGH BLOCK, SHEK YAT HOUSE,
SHEK LEI ESTATE, KWAICHUNG, N.T.

FLAT C, 10/F YAN ON BUILDING 359 NGAU
TAU KOK ROAD KWUN TONG KOWLOON

FLAT 1518, BLOCK 11, PAK TIN ESTATE,
SHAM SHUI PO, KLN. H.K.

9/F FRONT NATHAN APARTMENTS 506
NATHAN ROAD KOWLOON

2-8 CHUNG ON ST. CHOW HOP SHING
MANSION 4D TSUEN WAN N.T.

ROOM 509 5/F BLOCK Q KORNHILL
QUARRY BAY HONG KONG



58

59

60

61
62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

TSEA PING CHUNG

CHU HUNG MAN
TSUI MAN LOONG

(TSUI CHAK YAN)
YU KWOK WAI

TO KWONG BIU
YICK KIT CHING

NG CHEUK LAM

LAM WAI CHING (LAM
CHING)

YU MING CHU

HO KWOK CHEUNG

NG HONG SHING

FUNG TAN

LEUNG WING NANG

ALBERT

TSANG CHIU HING

FLAT D, 15/F, BLOCK 23, NASSAU STREET,
STAGE 6, MEIFOO SUN CHUEN,
KOWLOON.

FLAT E 12/F BLK. 10 WHAMPOA GARDEN
SITE 9 HUNG HOM KOWLOON

RM 3603, FOON KING HOUSE, KING SHING
COURT, FANLING, N.T.

JUREHEOE 737-741 SEafm KT 1 14 5

1/F 93, SAN HING PRAYA STREET,
CHEUNG CHAU

RM 3022, HENG WING HSE., FU HENG EST.,
TAI PO, N.T.

FLAT A, 3/F HAPPY CENTRE 178-184
CHEUNG SHA WAN ROAD, SHAM SHUI PO,
KOWLOON

ROOM 505, 5/F BLOCK A BELL HOUSE, 525
NATHAN ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG

UNIT 2712, BLOCK C, KORNHILL, QUARRY
BAY, HONG KONG.

7/F REAR LUNG MA BUILDING 550
NATHAN ROAD KLN.

ROOM 701-702, 7/F, HIP KWAN COMM.
BUILDING, 38 PITT STREET, YAU MA TEI
KLN.

FLAT C3/F BLOCK 6 LILY MANSION 8 TAK
FUNG STREET SITE 9 WHAMPOA GARDEN
HUNG HOM, KOWLOON, H.K.

BLOCK B, FLAT 1, 25TH FLOOR, DRAGON
COURT 6 DRAGON TERRACE, NORTH
POINT, HONG KONG

G/F 5 KO SHING STREET HONG KONG

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of Members of the

Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be
held for that subsector on 11 December 2011.

22 November 2011

CHEUNG Yi, Eureka Returning Officer

for the Chinese Medicine subsector



