G.N. (E.) 839 of 2011

ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION (ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I) (Section 18 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS CHINESE MEDICINE SUBSECTOR

Polling Date: <u>11 December 2011</u>

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Chinese Medicine subsector :

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form Candidate Number Name of Candidate Address				
1	CHAN KUN SUN	FLAT BACK, 11/F, LUNG MA BLDG., 550, NATHAN ROAD, YAU MA TEI, KOWLOON		
2	CHUI KAM KI	新界天水圍天盛苑盛勤閣 1001 室		
3	LAM KAR WING	14/F BLOCK C KA SHUN HOUSE 16 JORDAN ROAD KOWLOON		
4	CHEUNG WAI SANG	FLAT E, 1/F, MING YIN MANSION, 390A LOCKHART ROAD, WAN CHAI, H.K.		
5	WONG KIT	G/F,63 SHANGHAI STREET, JORDAN, KOWLOON, HONG KONG		
6	YUEN KAI SHUN	G/F 156A ABERDEEN MAIN RD. HONG KONG		
7	SIU CHEE SHEUNG	28-38 1/F JADE PLAZA ON CHEE ROAD TAI PO		
8	CHAN HON HUNG	FLAT E, 51/F, TOWER 3, CARIBBEAN COAST, KIN TUNG ROAD, TUNG CHUNG, NEW TERRITORIES		
9	CHEUNG KWOK WAH	1/F NO. 238. SHA TSUI ROAD TSUEN WAN N.T. HONG KONG.		
10	FENG JIU	17/F, KIN TAK FUNG COMM BLDG., 467 HENNESSY RD., CAUSEWAY BAY, HONG KONG		
11	POON CHUNG YUEN	DD89 GLL N23998 OFF MAN KAM TO RD. SHALING SHEUNG SHUI N.T.		
12	LIU LUNG FU WILLIAM	FLAT B, 27/F, BLOCK 7, RICHLAND GARDENS, KOWLOON BAY, KOWLOON		
13	LEE WING YIN	ROOM 3011, KA YAM HOUSE, ON YAM ESTATE, KWAI CHUNG, N.T.		

14	TSE MAN YIN	FLAT 3005, 30/F, BLOCK E, KORNHILL QUARRY BAY, HONG KONG
15	HO KWOK WAI	G/F 35 CATCHICK STREET KENNEDY TOWN H.K.
16	LUK SHUN HOI	G/F J 43 MA TAU WAI RD. HUNG HOM KOWLOON
17	HO KA CHEONG	170-172 JOHNSTON ROAD, 2/F, WANCHAI, HONG KONG
18	LAW DAO BONG	3/F, GOFUKU TOWER, NO. 62-64 WOOSUNG STREET, JORDAN, KLN.
19	WONG SHUI	UNIT O, 9/F., HK MANSION, 1 YEE WO ST., CAUSEWAY BAY, H.K.
20	CHAN TAI WO	SP H, G/F GRANDWIN COURT, 769 NATHAN ROAD, MONGKOK, KLN.
21	WONG BING HUNG	九龍長沙灣東京街 31 號恒邦商業大廈 6 樓 605 室
22	CHAN LUN YIN	ROOM B, 2/F, GOLDEN ORCHID COURT, NO.3 LUK YUEN STREET, TUEN MUN, N.T.
23	CHAN CHI HANG	FLAT B, 8/F, BLK 10, GRAND PALISADES 8 SHAN YIN RD., TAI PO
24	HUI MUNG CHUN	FLAT D5, 14/F, HUNG HOM BAY CENTRE, HUNG SHING COURT 98 BAKER ST. HUNG HOM KOWLOON
25	YU WUN PAN GRACE	FLT A1, 10/F 22 PATERSON STREET CAUSEWAY BAY H.K.
26	YU HUNG CHIU	ROOM 2518, SUI FU HOUSE, SIU SAI WAN EST., CHAIWAN, H.K.
27	GAN PEI TZENG	FLAT E, 10/F, BLK. 9, CITY GARDEN NORTH POINT H.K.
28	CHAN MOU KEUNG HAYDN	G/F 420 LOCKHART ROAD WANCHAI HONG KONG
29	LEUNG SUK CHING (JOANNA)	QUARRY BAY KORNHILL BLOCK Q 613 HONG KONG
30	YEUNG CHEUK MING	FLAT 03 17/F, CAMERON COMM. CENTER, 458-468 HENNESSY ROAD, CAUSEWAY BAY HONG KONG
31	CHIU SIU PING	香港灣仔軒尼詩道 397 號東區商業大廈 1302 室
32	CHAN TING CHUNG	4/F INDEPENDENT BLDG., 501 NATHAN ROAD, YAU MA TEI KOWLOON
33	PANG CHEUNG HI JACK (PANG CHI NUNG)	ROOM 5 16/F YAU KWONG BLDG. 418-428 HENNESSY ROAD H.K.
34	LI KIM HO	FLAT J, 56/F TOWER 3, THE GRANDIOSE 9 TONG CHUN STREET, TSEUNG KWAN O

35	LAU MEI YUE	RM 812, MEI SAU HOUSE, MEI TIN ESTATE, SHATIN
36	CHAN PING SHU	37A CHUNG ON ST., 2B TSUEN WAN
37	KWAN CHI YEE	A3301 M.T.PARKER LODGE QUARRY BAY HONG KONG
38	CHAN WING KWONG	FLAT. B, 8/F., CRASON COMMERCIAL CENTRE, 333 NATHAN ROAD, KLN.
39	NGAN KING WAN	1/F B LIN WONG BUILDING 161 CASTLE PEAK ROAD YUEN LONG, N.T.
40	CHAN LAN YING	G/F 185 BULKELY ST., KLN.
41	LING KWAI CHUN	13/F, CONCORD COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 157 KING'S ROAD, NORTH POINT, H.K.
42	LEE KWOK YEE	FLAT E, 3/F MONG KOK BUILDING NO.97 MONG KOK ROAD KOWLOON
43	HUI LAI PING	1/F, 238 SHA TSUI ROAD, TSUEN WAN, N.T.
44	LO TING YU	BLOCK 8 25/F FLAT D TSUI CHUK GARDEN WONG TAI SIN KOWLOON
45	LI NING HON	212 JOHNSTON ROAD 1/F WANCHAI HONG KONG
46	LAU PAK CHUN	FLAT F 19/F BLK 3 WING FUK CTR. FANLING N.T.
47	LAM YAU	FLAT B 21/F PARKVIEW COURT 8 YUK HONG STREET TUEN MUN NEW TERRITORIES HONG KONG
48	CHAN KONG SANG	ROOM 1906, BELL HOUSE, BLOCK B, 525-543 NATHAN ROAD, KOWLOON.
49	LI YING FAI (LI YING FAI)	RM. G, 11/F, 9 BLOCK, KORNHILL GARDEN, QUARRY BAY, HONG KONG
50	LI KAM FUNG	RM 751 4/F GOLDEN DRAGON MANS 751-753A NATHAN RD. MONGKOK KLN., H.K.
51	CHAU SHUK YING	FLAT A-6, 7/F, PEARL COURT 13 BELCHER'S STREET, KENNEDY TOWN, HONG KONG
52	CHEUNG YIN CHUEN	RM 2103 HIGH BLOCK, SHEK YAT HOUSE, SHEK LEI ESTATE, KWAICHUNG, N.T.
53	NG CHUNG NANG	FLAT C, 10/F YAN ON BUILDING 359 NGAU TAU KOK ROAD KWUN TONG KOWLOON
54	LI WING KEUNG	FLAT 1518, BLOCK 11, PAK TIN ESTATE, SHAM SHUI PO, KLN. H.K.
55	HOU PING	9/F FRONT NATHAN APARTMENTS 506 NATHAN ROAD KOWLOON
56	TAO MIN FAI	2-8 CHUNG ON ST. CHOW HOP SHING MANSION 4D TSUEN WAN N.T.
57	NG CHUN LOI	ROOM 509 5/F BLOCK Q KORNHILL QUARRY BAY HONG KONG

58	TSEA PING CHUNG	FLAT D, 15/F, BLOCK 23, NASSAU STREET, STAGE 6, MEIFOO SUN CHUEN, KOWLOON.
59	CHU HUNG MAN	FLAT E 12/F BLK. 10 WHAMPOA GARDEN SITE 9 HUNG HOM KOWLOON
60	TSUI MAN LOONG (TSUI CHAK YAN)	RM 3603, FOON KING HOUSE, KING SHING COURT, FANLING, N.T.
61	YU KWOK WAI	九龍彌敦道 737-741 號金輪大厦地下 14 號舖
62	TO KWONG BIU	1/F 93, SAN HING PRAYA STREET, CHEUNG CHAU
63	YICK KIT CHING	RM 3022, HENG WING HSE., FU HENG EST., TAI PO, N.T.
64	NG CHEUK LAM	FLAT A, 3/F HAPPY CENTRE 178-184 CHEUNG SHA WAN ROAD, SHAM SHUI PO, KOWLOON
65	LAM WAI CHING (LAM CHING)	ROOM 505, 5/F BLOCK A BELL HOUSE, 525 NATHAN ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG
66	YU MING CHU	UNIT 2712, BLOCK C, KORNHILL, QUARRY BAY, HONG KONG.
67	HO KWOK CHEUNG	7/F REAR LUNG MA BUILDING 550 NATHAN ROAD KLN.
68	NG HONG SHING	ROOM 701-702, 7/F, HIP KWAN COMM. BUILDING, 38 PITT STREET, YAU MA TEI KLN.
69	FUNG TAN	FLAT C 3/F BLOCK 6 LILY MANSION 8 TAK FUNG STREET SITE 9 WHAMPOA GARDEN HUNG HOM, KOWLOON, H.K.
70	LEUNG WING NANG ALBERT	BLOCK B, FLAT 1, 25TH FLOOR, DRAGON COURT 6 DRAGON TERRACE, NORTH POINT, HONG KONG
71	TSANG CHIU HING	G/F 5 KO SHING STREET HONG KONG

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of Members of the Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be held for that subsector on 11 December 2011.

22 November 2011

CHEUNG Yi, Eureka Returning Officer for the Chinese Medicine subsector